TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		10/30/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRATED DECISIONS AND SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1650 82nd Street West
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55431
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2501141	E-YIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

858-550-6403 Phone:

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

c/o Cooley Godward Kronish LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1181 INT DEC SVB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0373

900062665

Date:	11/15/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Integrated Decisions SVB release#	page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0374

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of 10/30, 2006 (this "Release") is made by Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation ("Secured Party") in favor of Integrated Decisions and Systems, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") under the security agreement between the parties dated May 8, 2001 ("Security Agreement") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 002380, Frame 0367.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's intellectual property assets, including the trademark listed below (the "Trademarks").

Mark	Reg./Serial No.
E-YIELD	2,501,141

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, Secured Party

Title: Sr. Relationship Manager

AnnArbor_110070_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 11/15/2006